AMENDMENT #2 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

This Amendment #2 ("Amendment") takes effect as of the date signed by all parties listed in this preamble ("Effective Date"), and amends and revises that certain **Personal Services Contract**, dated June 1, 2019, as amended from time to time (the "Agreement"), by and between **Telmate**, **LLC** with an address of 3120 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 300, Falls Church, Virginia 22042 (the "Contractor"), and **County of Nevada**, with an address of 950 Maidu Avenue, Nevada City, California 95959-8600 (the "County") (Contractor and County collectively, the "Parties" and each a "Party"). All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the definitions set forth in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to amend the Agreement, as further described below; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth in this Amendment, and for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Parties' signatures, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Agreement expiration date is extended to June 30, 2027.

County of Novada

In the event of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement and the terms and conditions contained herein shall control. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement remains in full force and effect, without modification or amendment, and is hereby ratified and confirmed. This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original, and all of which shall be one and the same contract. Original signatures transmitted by facsimile or electronic mail shall be effective to create such counterparts. Each person whose signature appears below warrants and represents that they have the requisite authority to execute this Amendment on behalf of the entity for which they are signing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the foregoing Amendment has been executed by the Parties as of the latest date listed below.

Tolmoto IIC

County of Nevada	Tennate, LLC	
By: W.SVL	By: Alexandra Booker Alexandra Booker (Aug 20, 2004 12:57 EDT)	
Name: Hardy Bullock	NameAlexandra Booker	
Title: Chair of the Board	Title:Contracts Manager	
Date: 08/29/2024	Date: 08/20/2024	
Approved as to Form: COUNTY COUNSEL		
By: Trevor Koski (Assistant CC) Trevor Koski (Assistant CC) (Aug 29, 2024 08:35 PDT)		

20190601_CA_Nevada County_ITS VVS TAB Contract_Amendment 2

Final Audit Report 2024-09-04

Created: 2024-08-20

By: Molly Bacigalupo (Molly.Bacigalupo@nevadacountyca.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAVhqs5uuq7LaoIKiHREMY1paFwWH_rg2M

"20190601_CA_Nevada County_ITS VVS TAB Contract_Amend ment 2" History

- Document created by Molly Bacigalupo (Molly.Bacigalupo@nevadacountyca.gov) 2024-08-20 4:12:30 PM GMT- IP address: 192.252.8.14
- Document emailed to alexandra.booker@viapath.com for signature 2024-08-20 4:13:45 PM GMT
- Email viewed by alexandra.booker@viapath.com 2024-08-20 4:56:45 PM GMT- IP address: 184.185.77.126
- Signer alexandra.booker@viapath.com entered name at signing as Alexandra Booker 2024-08-20 4:57:25 PM GMT- IP address: 184.185.77.126
- Document e-signed by Alexandra Booker (alexandra.booker@viapath.com)

 Signature Date: 2024-08-20 4:57:27 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 184.185.77.126
- Document emailed to Molly Bacigalupo (Molly.Bacigalupo@nevadacountyca.gov) for approval 2024-08-20 4:57:29 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Molly Bacigalupo (Molly.Bacigalupo@nevadacountyca.gov) 2024-08-20 5:01:02 PM GMT- IP address: 54.193.18.250
- Document approved by Molly Bacigalupo (Molly.Bacigalupo@nevadacountyca.gov)

 Approval Date: 2024-08-20 5:01:25 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 192.252.8.14
- Document emailed to Clerk of the Board County of Nevada (cob@nevadacountyca.gov) for delegation 2024-08-20 5:01:26 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Clerk of the Board County of Nevada (cob@nevadacountyca.gov) 2024-08-20 10:01:41 PM GMT- IP address: 54.176.75.152



Document signing delegated to Hardy Bullock (hardy.bullock@nevadacountyca.gov) by Clerk of the Board County of Nevada (cob@nevadacountyca.gov)

2024-08-28 - 10:40:14 PM GMT- IP address: 192.252.8.14

Document emailed to Hardy Bullock (hardy.bullock@nevadacountyca.gov) for signature 2024-08-28 - 10:40:15 PM GMT

Email viewed by Hardy Bullock (hardy.bullock@nevadacountyca.gov) 2024-08-29 - 4:41:34 AM GMT- IP address: 54.241.152.15

Document e-signed by Hardy Bullock (hardy.bullock@nevadacountyca.gov)

Signature Date: 2024-08-29 - 12:26:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 47.176.244.62

- Document emailed to County Counsel (county.counsel@nevadacountyca.gov) for delegation 2024-08-29 12:26:36 PM GMT
- Email viewed by County Counsel (county.counsel@nevadacountyca.gov) 2024-08-29 3:34:12 PM GMT- IP address: 54.241.109.45
- Document signing delegated to Trevor.koski@nevadacountyca.gov by County Counsel (county.counsel@nevadacountyca.gov)

2024-08-29 - 3:34:32 PM GMT- IP address: 192.252.8.14

- Document emailed to Trevor.koski@nevadacountyca.gov for signature 2024-08-29 3:34:33 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Trevor.koski@nevadacountyca.gov 2024-08-29 3:34:55 PM GMT- IP address: 54.193.18.250
- Signer Trevor.koski@nevadacountyca.gov entered name at signing as Trevor Koski (Assistant CC) 2024-08-29 3:35:18 PM GMT- IP address: 192.252.8.14
- Document e-signed by Trevor Koski (Assistant CC) (Trevor.koski@nevadacountyca.gov)
 Signature Date: 2024-08-29 3:35:21 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 192.252.8.14
- Document emailed to cob@nevadacountyca.gov for delivery 2024-08-29 3:36:21 PM GMT
- Email viewed by cob@nevadacountyca.gov 2024-09-04 4:10:35 PM GMT- IP address: 54.176.75.152
- Signer cob@nevadacountyca.gov entered name at signing as Clerk of the Board County of Nevada 2024-09-04 4:14:20 PM GMT- IP address: 192.252.8.14
- Document receipt acknowledged by Clerk of the Board County of Nevada (cob@nevadacountyca.gov)

 Receipt Acknowledgement Date: 2024-09-04 4:14:22 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 192.252.8.14



Agreement completed. 2024-09-04 - 4:14:22 PM GMT

